
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director 
of Sheriff’s Administration 

Telephone Number 909-387-0640 

 
Contractor  California Department of State 

Hospitals 

Contractor Representative Leann Robinson, Associate 
Governmental Program Analyst 

Telephone Number (916) 653-8789 

Contract Term January 1, 2021 through June 30, 
2024 

Original Contract Amount $61,160,260 

Amendment Amount $  7,292,304 

Total Contract Amount $68,452,564 

Cost Center 4424501000 

 
 

AMENDMENT No. 2 
 

Effective December 19, 2023, Revenue Contract with the California Department of State Hospitals (DSH) (State 
Agreement No. 20-79018-000) to administer a Jail Based Competency Treatment Program at the County’s West 
Valley Detention Center for services to inmates is amended as follows: 1) Extend the Contract’s period by six 
months from January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024; 2) To increase by $7,292,304 the maximum reimbursement 
from $61,160,260 to 68,452,564. This amount covers the direct and indirect costs associated with the designated 
space, personnel, and services, including medication, for the care of up-to 64 patient inmates admitted into the 
program; and 2) Amend other sections within the contract. 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Grace B. Parsons, Deputy County Counsel      Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff’s 
Administration 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
21-203 A2 

 
SAP Number 

N/A 


